61K1-3.023 Citation Authority.

The following violations with accompanying fines and conditions may be disposed of by citation: 

	Violation
	Fine

	Section 548.071(4), F.S.: Unprofessional or unethical conduct.

For purposes of this rule, unprofessional or unethical conduct includes.
	

	(1) Failure of a participant to obtain federal identification card prior to weigh-in:
	$100.00

	(2) Possession of improper equipment or apparel; and/or failure to possess the proper equipment or apparel. 
	$50.00

	(3) Failure of participant to be present or appearing late to the weigh-in or to the program of matches at the time and place designated by the executive director or his or her designee.
	First occurance: $50.00 for the first hour and $75.00 thereafter

Second occurance: $75.00 for the first hour and $100.00 thereafter

Third occurance: $100.00. In addition, the participant shall be prohibited from participating in the program of matches.

	(4) Failure of a participant to obtain a state participant license prior to weigh-in: 
	$100.00

	(5) Failure of a participant to submit medical documentation to the Commission office prior to weigh-in. Medical documentation includes, at a minimum, an ophthalmic examination, laboratory results, EKG, MRI of brain, or any other medical examination or testing required to participate. 
	$100.00
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